

View Profile
Dr. Surender

**Designation: Assistant Professor** 

Qualification: Ph. D., M.Phil, M.SC and UGC NET

**Specialization:** Community Radio, Political Communication and Event Management

**Experience:** 13 years

Email ID: sbargujar@gmail.com

Contact No.: 9992383257

**Dr. Surender** is currently working as an Assistant Professor in the Department of Journalism and Mass Communication, Central University of Haryana, Mahendergarh. He has a long teaching career spanning over 13 years and continuing and in this academic journey, he has been associated with different reputed Universities and colleges like CDLU, Sirsa and GJU Hisar as Assistant Professor. He was a radio programmer in a community radio station in CDL University, Sirsa for seven years and presented the show 'Hello Sirsa'. Dr. Surender is very creative and he has designed a Coffee Table Book of the Central University of Haryana. He is also an active member of the Haryana Movie Club. Dr. Surender has been part of the media committee member of cultural events in the Central University of Haryana like Spandan, Science Day, Foundation Day and Convocation Day.

Dr. Surender has a keen interest in research and his papers have been accepted in many National and International Journals. His paper was accepted in the International 5<sup>th</sup> Conference in America (2012), and International Conference in England (2014). He presented papers on 'Women empowerment through digital Media 'at CMK College, Sirsa on March 8, 2011. He has also presented Paper in International Seminar at Central University of Himachal Pradesh in the year 2011. Dr. Surender's 11 Research papers are published in international Double blind peer Reviewed Referred journal He was also Executive Editor of Universal Multidisciplinary

Research journal. Raah group has conferred him with Best Teacher Award. Dr. Surender has authored the book 'Bharat me Jansanchar' published by Unistar Publishing House, Mohali, Chandigarh. His paper is also published in Development Communication in The Digital Era; P.k.jena; Earth vision publications, Gurgaon.